



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9410/2024**

SAURABH KUMAR PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sugam Mishra and Mr. Avinash
Kashyap, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State
alongwith SI Surendra Das, PS SJ
Enclave.
Mr. Somdev Tiwari, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

26.03.2025

CRL.M.A. 9094/2025 (for transfer of case)

Renotify on 14.05.2025 i.e. the date already fixed.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 26, 2025

Sk/ak