



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9410/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36080/2024 INTERIM RELIEF,
CRL.M.A. 9094/2025 TO TRANSFER THE CASE
SAURABH KUMAR PANDEYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sugam Mishra, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with SI
Surendra Das, PS SJ Enclave.
Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Somdev Tiwari,
Mr. Vansh Shrivastava, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
14.05.2025

No time left.

List on 16th October, 2025.

Interim orders, if any, continue.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 14, 2025/GS