



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9410/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36080/2024 INTERIM RELIEF,**
CRL.M.A. 9094/2025 TO TRANSFER THE INSTANT CASE
SAURABH KUMAR PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sugam Mishra, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP.
Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Somdev Tiwari,
Mr. Vansh Shrivastav, Advocates for
complainant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
16.10.2025

%

No time left.

List on 15.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025