



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9410/2024, CRL.M.A. 36080/2024 & CRL.M.A.
9094/2025

SAURABH KUMAR PANDEYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sugam Mishra, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Divyang Kishwan, Advocate
Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Somdev Tiwari and Mr.
Vansh Shrivastava, Advocates for R-
2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Arguments have been *part heard*.
2. The Trial Court Record has been received.
3. List for final disposal on 15.07.2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/zp/gj