



\$~5 & 6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9410/2024, CRL.M.A. 36080/2024 & CRL.M.A.  
9094/2025

SAURABH KUMAR PANDEY .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: None.

+ CRL.M.C. 671/2025 & CRL.M.A. 3196/2025

SAURABH KUMAR PANDEY .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **15.07.2026**

**The lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

1. The matters are released from the category of '*part-heard matters*'.
2. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before the Roster Bench on 28.07.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**JULY 15, 2026/A/TD**